FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va.
Marion Burgess Leach et al OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL-ORERATOR.-OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
309 Lock Lane, Richmond, Virginia P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

September 25, ,19_61
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Lincoln District
ADDRESS
Wayne C
Same ounty
op S" / 9.
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3g ’ ’ .
Well No6_(Serial No. 1148) gzae 35” &lo. Y
e Marion Burgess Leach et al Harie
GENTLEMEN: AZS atuy

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having-foe~title-thereto;~(or-as-the ~casenray-be) under grant or lease dated

January 2, 1959 madeby_Marion Burgess Leach et al i
Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co.' ol il ik des
of May, 1959

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book___ 50 page 195

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they ma
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ «day == -before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
EY ~-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4168

STREET

Well Operator} Charleston 4

arvortown  10/2772023
West Virginia

STATE

*Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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"OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCcCORKLE AVENUE

BO."BOX 94158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

=IO

September 25, 1961

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va.
Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permmit to
drill well No. 6 (Serial No. 1148) on our Marion W. Burgess
Leach tract situated in Lincoln District, Wayne County,
West Virginia.

Attached to the application is a plat showing the
proposed location of said well.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

vy, o e B
T. S. Flournoy, ef eer

TSF/sc
Enclosures

cc: Mrs. Marion B. ILeach

309 Lock Lane
Richmond, Virginia

10/27/2023
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Septenber 26, 1961

Route #1
Barboursville, West Virginia
Dear lir, Buthcer:

We have given Owens, Libby-Owens Gas
permission to begin drilling Well No. 6, Serial 1148
on Marion Burgess Leach et al Lease, Lincoln District,
Wayne County. Permit number will be WAY-1369.

The Gas Company has drilled other wells on
this {x‘operty, and all interested persons have been
notified

Yours very truly,

Asgistant Director
OIL & GAS DIVISIONW

1G/nc

10/27/2023



October 5, 1961

Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
P. 0. Box 4168
Charleston 4, West Virginia
Att: Mr. A, H. Smith
Gentlemen:
Enclosed is Permit WAY-1369 for drilling Well No.
6 on Marion Burgess Leach et al Lease, Lincoln District,
Wayne County.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ib
enclosure

cc: Mr. Kenneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

10/27/2023



Formation Color Hasl:lf:r Top / 3 Bottom 3“13&.; ?:3;‘5 Remarks
81 & Shls Dark Med. 670 691
Slate Dark Sof't 691 T0L
Sand Dark Med. 701 751
Sand Grey Med. 752 8k
Slate Dark -Sof't 8l 907
Send Dark Med. 907 930 ,
Sand White Med. 930 1107 Show of gas{ 935"
, Salt Water | 952'
Broken Sand Dark Soft 1107 1112 > L :
Maxton White Hard 1112 1144
Slate Dark Soft 11y 1160
Lime Dark Hard 1160 1165
Little Limp Blue Hard 1165 1175
Lime Dark Hard 1175 1182
Lime Blue Herd 1182 1188
Big Lime White Hard 1188 1194 SIM 1194 = Sand IM 11pL
e 178 : ) Installed| 7" casing alt 1194' set on
1 = : shoe with two centralizprs at 1179'5"
E ot \ end 1115'4"
Big Lime Blue Hard 119k 1220 IR E
Big Lime Grey Hard 1220 1287 Gas 127k 226 MCF
- - Test 1279° 222 M
= : Gas 1287' 1,248 MCF
Big Lime White Soft 1287 1295 Gas 1295° 6,159 MC
» : Test 5 Hrs. 5,758 MC
i Total Depth 1295 = H
- - - Open| Flow:

Big [Lime 5,758| MCF

Well shut-ih in 7" casihg at 7:00 P.M.

10/27/2023

Date December 21 1961

APPROVED__OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT owner

% V4
e 77{0\7’;%5///

A. H. Smith, Mgr.(Title) fand, Engrg. & Geol

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
: CuAR ESTON W VA



Form OG-10

STAATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /3

Quadrangle __Wayne
Permit No Wa‘y'l369 WELL RECORD 0Oil or Gas Well GAS
~omoany. OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT s
pany. Casing and Used in Left in
Address___Ps 0. Box 4168, Charleston b, W, va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Bisiin Marian Burgess "C" Aoree E 03 55T
Location (waters) Size
Well No 6 (Serial No. 11)4'8) Elev 899')43' 16 Kind of Packer
District__Lincoln County___Weyme 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 3/)"‘" 36 '9" 36 '9" Size of
Address 8% 5/ s 359! 359*
Mineral rights are owned byMrs. Marian Burgess Leach k7" 1184'6" | 1184'6"| Depthset
309 Lock Lane Address. Richmond, Va. 53/16
Drilling commenced 10-24-61 3 Perf. top

Drilling completed 11-15-61 2 Perf. bottom________
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom..... .-~ .
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch el i
/10ths Mere. in Inch AS s
S Bl Lims 5.758 % 7 CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 31l 1bs 64 hrs.
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 3k FEET 36 _INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED __205 peer__ 36 IncEHES_ 280  wrer 36 1NCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 170 Feet Salt Water. 952 Feet.
Formation Color Hgl;dftor Top Bottom o(: ﬂw(:::r - Depth Remarks
Surface Dark Sof't 0 27
Sand Blue Soft 27 34
Coal Black Soft 34 i Installed 10-3/4" casing at 36!
Slate Blue Soft 37 S 61
Sand. Brown Soft 61 6l
Slate Dark Soft - 6l 8l
Sand Dark Med. 8k o4
Slate Dark Sof't ol 116
Send. Blue Med. 116 -157 & I8
Slate Dark Soft 157 17k Water 170',|1 BPH
Sand Light Med. 17h 205 S
Coal Black Soft 205 208 e
Slate Blue Soft 208 23k _p
Sand Dark Med. 234 280 T
Coal Black Soft -280 1283
S1 & Shls Dark Soft 1283 1295
Sand- White Hard 1295 327
Sand Grey Med. -327 ‘340
Slate Blue Soft 340 1358
Broken Sand  White Med. - 355 360
Sand Light Hard 7360 -L480 Installed| 8-5/8" casing at 359' set
) on- shoe with two'centralizers set at
: <2 - 350'8" and 288*5" )
Slate Dark Soft 480 508 - _AB27£2023
Send Grey Med. 508 550 Gt C’fé;,;f‘;}
Broken Sani Dark Med. 550 558 Q% 2\
Sand Dark Med. 558 625 [ e 490 f\
Sliate Dark Soft 625 650 ‘.,_,'k\gf;f\} w)
Shells - Dark Hard 650 670 2 RECTgne &
e sest S o
sss  x OF Yo o)
(over) \%, DSOL' ,.‘?/)j‘;‘/’
\‘é‘{i‘fj YN >



. FERC-121
] 1.0 API well number: :
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) | 47-029-13€9
B 2.0 Type of determination being sought: |
N (Use the codes found on the front | 108 NA
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
[
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 ' NA : f
3 or 107 in 2.0 above.) ] st
4.0 Name, address and code number of ] ) X
applicant: (35 letters per line | Industrlal Gas Cornoratlon 009283
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | P, 0, Box 1473 :
{ Street i .
I Charleston A% 25325
i City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) |
or (b).] ! NA
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name .
. ) (35 letters maximum for field ; Wayne WV
name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: :
. 1 NA NA
l Area Name Block Number
I
| Date of Lease: 2
| S NA
. ; | Mo. Day . OCS Lease Number
: ! (c) Name and identification number :
of this well: (35 letters and digits .
: i) ’ : Marian Burgess "C" g-1148
: (d) If code 4or5in 2.0 above, name |
v of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
maximum.) !
i +
) 6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | See Addendum "A™
= ) purchaser: (35 letters and digits | . . s
- maximum. If code number | Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Available
®, available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
|
(b) Date of the contract: I
. ! 1,2,2.6.7 .3
] Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: ;
! 2.2 MMcf.
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices (Indicate (b) and (c)
] (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:See Addendum ”A”:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | 1283 005 1 000 3 1 336
decimal places.) | —_— e e —_— e —_— e e O SR
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: ll 1 0/27/202
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) l' Llii O_-.é_il QO____ 2_-_5..-i§.
9.0 Person responsible for this application l
= ! | William C. Charlton Division Counsel
Agenty Use Only N e
- ' ame/j Title
- Date Received by Juris. Agency 7 .. 7 //’ / /“’
. - I y/!(/((/%b/ > L Ll lo——
; Signature
Date Received by FERC
I __02/ 28/49 (304) 342-8166
i Date Apgiication is Complested Phone Number
Lo ]




“hTTCIPANTS:

ERATOR: S/f\dj‘,lj\JUCLQ (11&'3 FWDOﬁaJ{m
F1RST PURCHASER: _j:{GUdCuUC” Qf’\dl_iS\Jlu?_,_/\) 90@

‘v'.“'.’L AN |

'A "1' | '

DATE:

WELL

OTHER:. i+

1

AMINWATTION RLEPOKT

BUYER-SFILER CODE

007283 _
A

[+~
\V Va. Department of thines, Oil & Gas Division

rens

YELL DETERMINATICN File NUMEER

Uee ASove File Number cn all Communicalicns

se

by i ox

f.elating to Determination of this Well

(1

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE

Pt ors e e P g g st

fgzz"-l,wa,-t.

‘,,-W
v

P

Wew Prod. 7/2/50 AL

WHAT 1S MISSING

ITEM NO.
e ——— e e—a)
1 FERC-121 l/Items not completed — Line No. =
2 IV-1 - _i.;rent______XJ] H oo C f }"\.,L( 1:—05"\ -
3 1V-2 - Well Permit o/
4 1IV-6 - Well Plat _ .o/~
3 Iv-35~ Well Recoxd /__ Drilling_ _/ __ Deepening o
6 IV-36- Gas-0il Tesc:V"Gvas Cnly ___Was 0il Produced? Ratio
7 IV-3%9- Annual Production / . years lfh? ﬂ}_
8 1IV-40- 90 day Production \72— Days oif Line: _ — -
9 IV-48- 2pplication for Certification. Complete? |/
S Afficavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 — 57 — 58. Complete / Signed ¥ v’
18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geoiogical Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map ___Well Tabulations ~_Gas Analyses
¥ Commencedt to-3¥-tr1 prilling -
(5) Date t—r::v—“——v-b_;d J_L‘,J.SLCL/AA_D,A_T._& Deepened T o
Frac
(5) Production DePth:_lQAQ:_l}_SJ_;JQ}’[ - 1395 3 o
(5) Production Formation: R Lime « I3ia Lime . B
L} 7 ]
Final en 1 e
(5) Lrizizl Porenes 518 % meEQD
Arﬂfr‘ ?rac
(5) Static R.P. ==—t==3y+ 31‘ = e ¢ hry
(6) Other Gas Test:—""_ Tos p—
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Productlon 365 ? ""’_é{/ M
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days~ n ’;hch?; (t (&) Q
(8) Line Pressure: 3G9 [ PSIG from Daily Repo:
(5) 0il Production:_lﬂ From Completion Report 10/27/2023
0-17) Does lease inventcry indicate enhanced recovery being done: Nb
(10-17) 1s affidavit sig. »4? \/ Notarized? \/ S

Does official well recori .

Additional

Inforration__

tdon Objeet &0

B

Does computer program confirm?_

"2 the Department confirn the submitted information? }Zé_g_s_

e



FORM IV-56WC

[12-78] ' Dace 02/28 . 1979
7 { Ooer ! )
+ATE OF WEST YIRGINIA WZ?. J:C:g’:' s 6-1148
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION PY il
& i o Dboo . 1369
Stace Councy Perzic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER CAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT_William C. Charlton

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
WELL CPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevacion 899.43"
ADDRESS P, O, Box 1473 Wacershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325 Disc. LinCOIHComwy Wayne Quad. Wayne
CAS PURCHASER * Gas Purchase Contract No.®
ADDRESS Meter Charc Code R0437 o
Date of Contract
*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"
* 3 * o * g * * * * * * * %* * * * *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous

24 monchs or, if less than 24 months, the perind the well has been in procducction. Include a complete
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
completion or producction. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to vou which contain information relevant to a determinacion
of eligibility (including produccion records, B&) Tax Records and royalty pavment records) and
- indicacte the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B&O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

10/27/2023




FORM IV-56WC
fReverse)
12-78]

Describe the search mace of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located
in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized
in making the determination herein.

. Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
informarion specified above? Yes Mo X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the
informacion. :

AFFIDAVIT

1, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a diligenc search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the wanner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and thac
on the basis of the records and examinacions hereinbefore described, and to the best of my informacion,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certificaction is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

N = =7
:>Z ,,_.% —~

——"

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

couNTY oF Kanawha . TO WIT: -

I, Charlotte I. Mathews . a Notary Public in and for the sctate and county aforesaid,

do cercify thact Lawrence B. Mentzerwhose name is signed to the writing above, bearing dace

the 28 day of February , 19 79 , has ackno&ledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this 28 4ay of February . 1979.
My term of office expires on the Sth day of December , 1985

10/27/2023
' ///;%ﬂ¢/ /{:i;‘fozigﬁj?/(;%:f,Zjié?‘“ﬂ

Wotary Puolic

’
[NOTARIAL SEXL]
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Quadrangle.

County

Eng'meen_‘-q o8 ‘3!‘

Engineer’s Registration No.

File No ,______Dtawing NOe——eeee]
| Date..,ﬁﬂ_zzm—scale,_l: =400 .__.\

o / ¢-1130-5
New Location. @ ‘:’:
Drill Deeper..... O %
Redsillis v s oxwery O el,
Abandonment. . ...... L) ;/4/ o
Bk 123 pl// s> 24
Com WWL—
PR STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Addre DEPARTMENT OF MINES
e ¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
o CHARLESTON

Tract___C__.,Acres_Zdﬁ.——Lease No. eAOZ et
Well (Farm) No.—6 ' Gerial No.LI148 WELL LOCATION MAP

L MO AL 023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude

and longitude lines being represented by

border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of

ALLEN BLUEPRINT & SUPPLY CO.






